1,04,06,663 fully paid up equity shares of the Company absorbing Rs.1,04,06,663 out of the
profits, subject to members approval at the Annual General Meeting.

6. DIVIDEND

20

The paid-up Equity share capital of the Company as on 31 March 2025 was
INR10,40,66,630 (Rupees Ten Crore forty lakhs sixty six thousand six hundred thirty
only) divided into 1,04,06,663 (One Crore four lakh six thousand six hundred sixty three)
equity shares of INR10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

B. PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL

During the year, the Company issued and allotted 6,07,663 Equity shares at a premium
of INR 122 on preferential basis on 25 April, 2024 having a face value of INR.10/- each
fresh investors as well as to certain employees.

PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT

The authorized share capital of the Company as on 31 March 2025 was INR 12,00,00,000
(Rupees Twelve Crore Only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One crore twenty
lakh) Equity Shares of INR.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

A. AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

7. SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER (“IPO”) AND LISTING OF EQUITY SHARES

During the year under review, the Company conducted its initial public offering (IPO) of

[...]

The details of Impact assessment of CSR projects carried out in pursuance of Sub-Rule (3)
of Rule 8 of the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014:
 Not Applicable.

3. Average net profits of the Company as per Section 135(5): ₹ 6,24,29,835 (Rupees Six crore
twenty-four lakh twenty-nine thousand eight hundred thirty-five only)

4. a. 2% of the average Net Profit of the Company as per Section 135(5): ₹ 12,48,597 (Rupees
Twelve lakh forty-eight thousand five hundred ninety-seven only)
b. Surplus arising out of the CSR projects or programmes or activities of the previous financial
years: Nil
c. Amount required to be set off for the financial year: Nil
d. Total CSR obligation for the financial year (a+ b- c) = ₹ 12,48,597/-

5.